EV/Sales 2018 vs average EBITDA margin 2018-2020   EV/EBITDA 2018 vs Revenue CAGR 2017-2020

Source: SEB, reuters   Source: SEB, reuters

DCF valuation yields SEK 47-68
Our DCF model with a 10% WACC yields a valuation range of SEK 46-67 and a
mid-point value of SEK 56 per share. We have used a higher WACC on Global
Gaming than sector peer Kindred (7.5%) on the basis of short company history,
small cap, high dependence on single brand, and single market.

DCF summary

DCF valuation (SEKm)   Weighted average cost of capital (%)

NPV of FCF in explicit forecast period 1,064  Risk free interest rate 2.5
NPV of continuing value 938  Risk premium 7.5
Value of operation 2,002  Cost of equity 10.0

Net debt (301)  After tax cost of debt 1.8
Share issue/buy-back in forecast period -
Value of associated companies -  WACC 10.0
Value of minority shareholders' equity -
Value of marketable assets -  Assumptions
DCF value of equity 2,303  Number of forecast years 10
DCF value per share (SEK) 56  EBIT margin - steady state (%) 13.6
Current share price (SEK) 36.16  EBIT multiple - steady state (x) 7.3
DCF performance potential (%) 56  Continuing value (% of NPV) 46.8
Source: SEB

DCF sensitivity analysis

   Cost of equity
  9.0 9.5 10.0 10.5 11.0

 80 76 72 69 66 63
Equity capital 90 68 65 62 59 57

weight (%) 100 62 59 56 54 52

  Absolute change in EBITDA margin - all years

  -2% -1% 0 +1% +2%

 -2% 47 49 52 55 57
Abs. change in  -1% 48 51 54 57 60
sales growth - 0 50 53 56 59 62

all years +1% 52 56 59 62 65
 +2% 54 58 61 65 68

Source: SEB

Cherry

Kindred

LeoVegas

Betsson

MRG

JackpotJoy
PPB

888

William Hill
Global Gaming

R² = 0.5818

0.0x

1.0x

2.0x

3.0x

4.0x

10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

EV/Sales
2018

Ave. EBITDA margin
2018-2020

Cherry
Kindred LeoVegas

Betsson

MRG

JackpotJoy

PPB

888

William Hill Global Gaming

R² = 0.0471

0.0x

3.0x

6.0x

9.0x

12.0x

15.0x

-5% % 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

EV/EBITDA
2018

Revenue growth CAGR
2017-2020

Company Update Marketing communication commissioned by: Global Gaming   10 December 2018 35

Corporate Research NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED  IN, OR TAKEN OR TRANSMITTED INTO, THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, JAPAN, AUSTRALIA OR IN ANY OTHER
JURISDICTION WHERE TO DO SO WOULD BE UNLAWFUL.

DCF – assumption details

   Average Average Average
(SEKm) 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E 2022E year 6 year 7-8 year 9-10

Sales growth (%) 111.6  32.2  16.9  10.0  8.0  6.0  3.8  3.0
EBITDA margin (%) 21.0  13.1  14.9  15.2  14.9  14.7  14.0  14.0
EBIT margin (%) 20.9  12.9  14.5  14.7  14.4  14.2  13.5  13.5
Gross capital expenditures as % of sales 0.3  0.4  0.5  0.5  0.5  0.5  0.5  0.5
Working capital as % of sales (4.6) (5.0) (5.2) (5.2) (5.2) (5.2) (5.2) (5.2)

Sales 969 1,282 1,498 1,648 1,780 1,887 1,997 2,123
Depreciation 0 0 0 (3) (4) (4) (4) (4)
Intangibles amortisation (1) (3) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5)
EBIT 202 165 218 242 257 268 270 288
Taxes on EBIT (61) (50) (67) (74) (79) (82) (83) (88)
Increase in deferred taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NOPLAT 142 117 156 173 184 191 193 205

Gross capital expenditure (3) (5) (7) (7) (8) (9) (9) (10)
Increase in working capital 33 20 14 8 7 6 4 3
Free cash flow 172 133 163 177 186 192 192 203

ROIC (%) 41.2 27.1 27.9 31.4 33.9 35.7 36.4 39.2
ROIC-WACC (%) 31.2 17.1 17.9 21.4 23.9 25.7 26.4 29.2
Share of total net present value (%) 0.0 6.3 7.0 6.9 6.6 6.2 10.7 9.4
Source: SEB

Valuation sensitivity
In the below table we present valuation sensitivity analysis based on different
2020 EPS scenarios and different PER.

Valuation scenario matrix, 2020 PER vs EPS

   2020 PER
   Current LeoVegas  Betsson Peer group average  Kindred

 2020EPS 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 9.0 9.5 10.0 10.5 11.0 11.5 12.0 12.5 13.0 13.5 14.0 14.5 15.0

Full GM recovery &
aggressive expansion

8.74 61 66 70 74 79 83 87 92 96 101 105 109 114 118 122 127 131
8.44 59 63 68 72 76 80 84 89 93 97 101 106 110 114 118 122 127

  8.14 57 61 65 69 73 77 81 85 90 94 98 102 106 110 114 118 122
  7.84 55 59 63 67 71 74 78 82 86 90 94 98 102 106 110 114 118
  7.54 53 57 60 64 68 72 75 79 83 87 90 94 98 102 106 109 113
  7.24 51 54 58 62 65 69 72 76 80 83 87 91 94 98 101 105 109

Full GM recovery 6.94 49 52 56 59 62 66 69 73 76 80 83 87 90 94 97 101 104
Aggressive expansion 6.64 46 50 53 56 60 63 66 70 73 76 80 83 86 90 93 96 100

  6.34 44 48 51 54 57 60 63 67 70 73 76 79 82 86 89 92 95
  6.04 42 45 48 51 54 57 60 63 66 69 72 76 79 82 85 88 91
  5.74 40 43 46 49 52 55 57 60 63 66 69 72 75 77 80 83 86
  5.44 38 41 44 46 49 52 54 57 60 63 65 68 71 73 76 79 82
  5.14 36 39 41 44 46 49 51 54 57 59 62 64 67 69 72 75 77
SEB base case 4.84 34 36 39 41 44 46 48 51 53 56 58 61 63 65 68 70 73
  4.54 32 34 36 39 41 43 45 48 50 52 54 57 59 61 64 66 68
  4.24 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 45 47 49 51 53 55 57 59 61 64
  3.94 28 30 32 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47 49 51 53 55 57 59
  3.64 25 27 29 31 33 35 36 38 40 42 44 46 47 49 51 53 55
  3.34 23 25 27 28 30 32 33 35 37 38 40 42 43 45 47 48 50

Market share loss 3.04 21 23 24 26 27 29 30 32 33 35 36 38 40 41 43 44 46
  2.74 19 21 22 23 25 26 27 29 30 32 33 34 36 37 38 40 41
  2.44 17 18 20 21 22 23 24 26 27 28 29 31 32 33 34 35 37
  2.14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
  1.84 13 14 15 16 17 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
  1.54 11 12 12 13 14 15 15 16 17 18 18 19 20 21 22 22 23

Source: SEB

Company Update Marketing communication commissioned by: Global Gaming   10 December 2018 36

Corporate Research NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED  IN, OR TAKEN OR TRANSMITTED INTO, THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, JAPAN, AUSTRALIA OR IN ANY OTHER
JURISDICTION WHERE TO DO SO WOULD BE UNLAWFUL.

Appendix
Board of directors
Board of directors

Source: Global Gaming, From left to right: Peter Eidensjö, Tobias Fagerlund, Adriana Hamberg, Ollipekka Vahvaselkä.

Peter Eidensjö – Chairman of the Board since 2016. Previous experience:
Former CEO of Betsson and CFO, business area manager and CEO of Cherry.
Other current assignments: Member of the board of C-Rad. Shareholding